As of 13 November 2024

TERM 1 EVENTS

Start Date
Thu 23 Jan
Wed 5 Feb

Wed 5 Feb
Wed 5 Feb
Fri 7 Feb
Mon 10 Feb
Mon 10 Feb
Mon 10 Feb
Tue 11 Feb
Wed 12 Feb
Wed 12 Feb
Wed 12 Feb
Wed 12 Feb
Thu 13 Feb
Thu 13 Feb
Sat 15 Feb
Sun 16 Feb
Mon 17 Feb
Mon 17 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Tue 18 Feb
Wed 19 Feb
Fri 21 Feb
Fri 21 Feb
Fri 21 Feb
Fri 21 Feb
Sat 22 Feb
Mon 24 Feb
Wed 26 Feb
Thu 27 Feb
Thu 27 Feb
Sat 1 Mar

Event/Season
College Sport Auckland Sports Coordinators Meeting
Tennis Premier & Senior A Season

Volleyball North Harbour Senior Super League
Cricket Girls Premier Term 1 Season
Volleyball Premier Season

Golf Premier Teams Round Robin

Tennis North Harbour Term 1 Season

Touch Premier Season

Cricket Boys Premier/1A T20 Competition
Softball Senior Girls Fast Pitch Season
Volleyball North Harbour Senior Boys Season
Archery Ranking Round

Cricket Girls 1A & 1B Term 1 Season
Volleyball North Harbour Senior Girls Season
Volleyball Senior Season (all other zones)
Tennis Auckland Term 1 Season

Water Polo Premier Promotion/Relegation
Futsal South Senior Season

Orienteering Southern Zone Series

Futsal West Senior Season

Orienteering Eastern Zone Series

Tag Football Senior Central North Western Zone Tournament
Touch Senior Zones (all other grades)
Ultimate Division 1 Season

Triathlon Aquathon Championships

Archery League

Futsal Central Auckland Senior Season

Futsal North Harbour Senior Season

Water Polo Senior Season - B and C Grades
Water Polo Senior Season - Premier/Senior A
Rowing Auckland Secondary Schools Rowing Championships
Orienteering Western Zone Series
Orienteering Central Zone Series

Orienteering Northern Zone Series

Tag Football Senior South Eastern Zone Tournament
Waka Ama Senior Regatta



As of 13 November 2024

Tue 4 Mar
Wed 5 Mar
Thu 6 Mar
Sat 8 Mar
Tue 11 Mar
Wed 12 Mar
Mon 17 Mar
Tue 18 Mar
Thu 20 Mar
Sun 23 Mar
Mon 24 Mar
Mon 24 Mar
Tue 25 Mar
Wed 26 Mar
Wed 26 Mar
Mon 31 Mar
Sat 5 Apr
Sun 6 Apr
Sun 6 Apr
Sun 6 Apr
Tue 8 Apr
Thu 10 Apr
Mon 10 Feb
Mon 24 Mar
Mon 4 Feb
Sat 15 Feb
Sat 15 Feb
Sat 8 Feb
Sat 8 Feb
Sat 8 Feb
Sat 8 Feb
Sun 23rd Mar
Sun 6 Apr
TBC

TBC

TBC

Triathlon Triathlon Championships

Tennis Champion of Champions Tournament
Tag Football Senior Championships

Water Polo Junior ODT 1

Lawn Bowls Auckland Cup Secondary School Pairs

Volleyball Senior Championships

Golf Premier Teams Semi-Finals
Athletics Championships Day One
Athletics Championships Day Two
Ultimate Senior Outdoor Championships
Golf Stroke Play Championships Day 1
School Sport NZ Summer Tournament Week
Cricket Girls Division 2 Tournament
Golf Stroke Play Championships Day 2
Archery Prizegiving Shoot

Golf Premier Teams Final

Water Polo Junior ODT 2

Orienteering Sprint Championships
Rock Climbing Indoor All Series

Rock Climbing Indoor Top Rope Series
Touch Senior Champs

Kilikiti Senior Tournament

Softball Senior Boys Fast Pitch Season
Cricket Girls Division 1 Tournament
Touch Premier Qualification

Cricket Boys Junior Open

Cricket Boys Term 1 Season (all other grades)
Cricket Boys 1B Season

Cricket Boys Colts 1 & 2

Cricket Boys Premier Limited Overs, 1A
Cricket Boys Senior A

Dragon Boat Championships

Archery Match Play Championships
Softball Senior ODT

Yachting Fleet Racing Regatta

Yachting Teams Racing Regatta



